1
Features
• Industry Standard Architecture
– Emulates Many 20-Pin PALs ®
– Low Cost Easy-to-Use Software Tools
• High-Speed Electrically Erasable Programmable Logic Devices
– 7.5 ns Maximum Pin-to-Pin Delay
• Several Power Saving Options

15
Note: 1. Recommend ATF16V8C-7.
Ordering Information
tPD
(ns)
tS
(ns)
tCO
(ns) Ordering Code Package Operation Range
7.5 5 5 ATF16V8B-7JC(1)
ATF16V8B-7PC(1)
ATF16V8B-7SC(1)
ATF16V8B-7XC(1)
20J
20P3
20S
20X
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
10 7.5 7 ATF16V8B-10JC
ATF16V8B-10PC
ATF16V8B-10SC
ATF16V8B-10XC
20J
20P3
20S
20X
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
ATF16V8B-10JI
ATF16V8B-10PI
ATF16V8B-10SI
ATF16V8B-10XI
20J
20P3
20S
20X
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
15 12 10 ATF16V8B-15JC
ATF16V8B-15PC
ATF16V8B-15SC
ATF16V8B-15XC
20J
20P3
20S
20X
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
ATF16V8B-15JI
ATF16V8B-15PI
ATF16V8B-15SI
ATF16V8B-15XI
20J
20P3
20S
20X
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
25 15 12 ATF16V8B-25JC
ATF16V8B-25PC
ATF16V8B-25SC
ATF16V8B-25XC
20J